
Hemphill Hornet Baseball
2024 Schedule

Day Date Level Opponent Time
Monday February 5 JV/V @West Sabine scrimmage 6:00
Friday February 9 JV/V @Shelbyville scrimmage 4:00
Monday February 12 JV/V @Jefferson scrimmage 4:30
Friday February 16 JV/V Onalaska scrimmage 4:00
Monday February 19 JV/V @ Center 4:30/7:00
Thursday February 22 V Kirbyville (@ Kountze Tournament) 11:30 AM
Friday February 23 V @Warren (Kountze Tournament) 2:00

Saturday February 24 V Tarkington (@ Kountze Tournament) 11:30 AM
Saturday February 24 V West Orange-Stark (@ Kountze Tournament) 2:00
Tuesday February 27 V West Sabine 6:00
Thursday February 29 V Joaquin (@ Shelbyville Tournament) 9:00 AM
Thursday February 29 V Winona (@ Shelbyville Tournament) 11:00 AM
Friday March 1 V Shelbyville (@ Shelbyville Tournament) 9:00 AM
Friday March 1 V Westwood (@ Shelbyville Tournament) 11:00 AM

Thursday February 29 JV Jasper JV (@ Jasper JV Tournament) 10:00 AM
Friday March 1 JV PNG JV (@ Jasper JV Tournament) 2:00
Friday March 1 JV Carthage JV (@ Jasper JV Tournament) 6:00
Tuesday March 5 JV/V Woodville* 4:30/7:00
Thursday March 7 V Groveton (@ Douglass FM 225 Classic) 10:15 AM
Thursday March 7 V West Rusk (@ Douglass FM 225 Classic) 12:00 PM
Friday March 8 V Arp (@ Cushing FM 225 Classic) 1:00

Saturday March 9 V Alto (@ Douglass FM 225 Classic) 9:00 AM
Thursday March 7 JV Corrigan (@ Kirbyville JV Tournament) 1:00
Friday March 8 JV Huntington (@ Kirbyville JV Tournament) 1:00
Friday March 8 JV LCM (@ Kirbyville JV Tournament) 3:00
Tuesday March 12 JV/V Huntington* 4:30/7:00
Friday March 15 JV/V @ Central* 4:30/7:00
Tuesday March 19 JV/V Douglass 4:30/7:00
Friday March 22 JV/V Central Heights* 4:30/7:00
Tuesday March 26 JV/V Diboll* 4:30/7:00
Thursday March 28 JV/V @Woodville* 4:30/7:00
Tuesday April 2 JV/V Newton* 4:30/7:00
Friday April 5 JV/V @Huntington* 4:30/7:00
Tuesday April 9 JV/V Central** 4:30/7:00
Saturday April 13 V @Onalaska DH 11:00 AM
Tuesday April 16 JV/V @Central Heights* 4:30/7:00
Friday April 19 JV/V @Diboll 4:30/7:00
Tuesday April 23 JV/V @Newton 4:30/7:00

* denotes district game ** denotes senior night ***Dates, times, and locations subject to change without notice***

Head Coach Jeff Ashen Assistant Coaches Cade Billeaud, Gary Wilson


